

CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY WITH TEST REQUIREMENTS of FDA

Polyamide PA 6 natural A112-WC

FDA APPROVED COMPOUND

We, the undersigned Seal Maker Produktions und Vertriebs GmbH, certify that the following compound Polyamide 6 (PA) natural – A112-WC – is approved for the use in applications in contact with foodstuff.

Related to this we have got Declarations of Non-objection issued by our raw material suppliers.

There are no reservations about their use in the production of consumer articles as defined by the German Food and Consumer Goods Law § 5, Art. 1, No. 1 (Food Articles) and No. 5 (Toys).

Furthermore our products comply with the requirements of FDA (Food and Drug Administration) regulation 21 CFR 177.1500 6.1 “Nylon 6 resins”. Additives are either considered as GRAS (Generally Safe) or are food ingredients”.

ZERTIFIKAT NACH FDA NORM

Wir, Seal Maker Produktions- und Vertriebs GmbH, bestätigen hiermit, dass der Werkstoff Polyamide (PA) natur – A112-WC – für den Einsatz in Kontakt mit Lebensmitteln geeignet ist.

Von unseren Rohstoffherstellern liegen uns diesbezüglich Unbedenklichkeitserklärungen vor. Es besteht gegen ihre Verwendung bei der Herstellung von Bedarfsgegenständen im Sinne des Lebensmittel- und Bedarfsgegenstandesgesetzes (LMBG) § 5, Abs. 1, Nr. 1 (Lebensmittelbedarfsgegenstände) und Nr. 5 (Spielwaren) keine Bedenken.

Desgleichen entsprechen sie den Vorschriften der FDA (Food and Drug Administration) 21 CFR 177.1500 6.1 „Nylon 6 resins“.